RESOLUTION NO. _26617

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) WITH LAMAR DUNN AND
ASSOCIATES, INC., RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-09-
013-101, APISON PIKE AND OLD LEE HIGHWAY SEWER
RELOCATION AND FORCE MAIN, FOR AN INCREASED
AMOUNT OF TEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN
AND 27/100 DOLLARS ($10,918.27), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHTEEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 27/100

DOLLARS ($18,418.27).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) with Lamar Dunn and Associates, Inc., relative to Contract No. W-09-013-101, Apison
Pike and O.ld Lee Highway Sewer Relocation and Force Main, for an increased amount of

$10,918.27, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $18,418.27.

ADOPTED: March 8 ,2011

/mms






